
U.S. District Court [LIVE] 
Eastern District of TEXAS (Marshall) 

CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 2:07-cv-00153-CE 

APPEAL, CONSENT, JURY, MEDIATION, PATENT

Versata Software, Inc. et al v. SAP America, Inc. et al 
Assigned to: Magistrate Judge Charles Everingham 
Cause: 35:271 Patent Infringement

Date Filed: 04/20/2007 
Date Terminated: 09/09/2011 
Jury Demand: Both 
Nature of Suit: 830 Patent 
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Mediator
Robert Faulkner represented by Robert W Faulkner 

JAMS Inc
8401 N. Central Expressway
Suite 610
Dallas, TX 75225
214/744-5267
Fax: 214/720-6010
Email: rfaulkner@jamsadr.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff 
Versata Software, Inc.
formerly known as
Trilogy Software, Inc. 

represented by Samuel Franklin Baxter 
McKool Smith - Marshall
P O Box O
104 East Houston St., Suite 300
Marshall, TX 75670
903/923-9000
Fax: 903-923-9099
Email: sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ada Elene Brown 
McKool Smith - Dallas
300 Crescent Court
Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201
214-978-4088
Fax: 214-978-4044
Email: aebrown@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Amir H. Alavi 
Ahmad Zavitsanos & Anaipakos - 
Houston
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1221 McKinney St
3460 One Houston Center
Houston, TX 77010-2009
713/655-1101
Fax: 17136550062
Email: aalavi@azalaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Demetrios Anaipakos 
Ahmad Zavitsanos & Anaipakos PC - 
Houston
3460 One Houston Center
1221 McKinney St
Houston, TX 77010
713/655-1101
Fax: 17136550062
Email: danaipakos@azalaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Douglas Carleton Edwards 
McKool Smith
300 W 6th St
Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8711
Fax: 512/692-8744

James Norman Willi 
Willi Law Firm, P.C.  
100 Congress Ave
Ste 1530
Austin, TX 78701-4042
(512) 288-3200
Fax: (512) 288-3202
Email: jwilli@willi.com
TERMINATED: 01/20/2011

Joel Lance Thollander 
McKool Smith, PC - Austin
300 West 6th St
Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8700
Email: jthollander@mckoolsmith.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Michael Shumaker 
McKool Smith, PC - Austin
300 West 6th St
Suite 1700
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Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8736
Fax: 512/692-8744
Email: jshumaker@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joseph Y Ahmad 
Ahmad, Zavitsanos, Anaipakos, Alavi 
& Mensing P.C.
3460 One Houston Center
1221 McKinney St
Houston, TX 77010
713-655-1101
Fax: 713-655-0062
Email: joeahmad@azalaw.com  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joshua Wright Budwin 
McKool Smith, PC - Austin
300 West 6th St
Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512-692-8700
Fax: 512-592-8744
Email: jbudwin@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kevin M Kneupper 
McKool Smith, PC - Austin
300 West 6th St
Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512-692-8700
Fax: 512-692-8744
Email: kkneupper@mckoolsmith.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Laurie LaVigna Fitzgerald 
McKool Smith, PC - Austin
300 West 6th St
Suite 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8723
Email: lfitzgerald@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael Steven Perez 
McKool Smith
300 W 6th St
Ste 1700
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Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8708
Fax: 15126928744
Email: mperez@mckoolsmith.com
TERMINATED: 02/02/2011
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Nicholas H Patton 
Patton Tidwell & Schroeder, LLP
4605 Texas Blvd
PO Box 5398
Texarkana, TX 75505-5398
903/792-7080
Fax: 19037928233
Email: nickpatton@texarkanalaw.com

Peter John Ayers 
McKool Smith
300 W 6th St
Ste 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8703
Fax: 15126928744
Email: payers@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Rosemary Tyson Snider 
McKool Smith - Dallas
300 Crescent Court
Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201
214/978-4048
Fax: 12149784044
Email: rsnider@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Scott Lamar Cole 
McKool Smith
300 W 6th St
Ste 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8705
Fax: 15126928744
Email: scole@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Steven John Mitby 
Ahmad Zavitsanos & Anaipakos - 
Houston
1221 McKinney St
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3460 One Houston Center
Houston, TX 77010-2009
713-655-1101
Fax: 7136550062
Email: smitby@azalaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Steven John Pollinger 
McKool Smith
300 W 6th St
Ste 1700
Austin, TX 78701
512/692-8700
Fax: 15126928744
Email: spollinger@mckoolsmith.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Theodore Stevenson , III 
McKool Smith - Dallas
300 Crescent Court
Suite 1500
Dallas, TX 75201
214/978-4974
Fax: 12149784044
Email: tstevenson@mckoolsmith.com 
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff 
Versata Development Group Inc.
formerly known as
Trilogy Development Group, Inc. 

represented by Samuel Franklin Baxter 
(See above for address)  
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Ada Elene Brown 
(See above for address)  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Amir H. Alavi 
(See above for address)  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Demetrios Anaipakos 
(See above for address)  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Douglas Carleton Edwards 
(See above for address) 

James Norman Willi 
(See above for address)  
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